Association of Research Libraries
Leadership and Career Development Program
Institute on Transforming Research Library Roles and
Scholarly Communication
March 20-23, 2012
Houston, TX

Tuesday, March 20, 2012
Site Visit — University of Houston Libraries
Elizabeth D. Rockwell Pavilion, M. D. Anderson Library

6:45 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Optional Breakfast

Meet in hotel lobby

Depart for University of Houston
Welcome and Overview of the Program

Dana Rooks, Dean of Libraries
University of Houston

The Role of the Dean and Librarians as Leaders

Dana Rooks, Dean of Libraries
University of Houston

Leadership on the Campus

Edward Hugetz, Associate Vice Chancellor/
Associate Vice President for Planning
University of Houston

Break

Leadership Within the Profession

Patricia Smith, Executive Director
Texas Library Association

Kathy Hoffman, Executive Director, Retired
Texas Library Association

Lunch
Leadership Through Advocacy

Gloria Meraz, Communications Director
Texas Library Association



2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

Personal Branding

Karen Clarke, Associate Vice Chancellor/Associate Vice President for
University Relations

University of Houston

Break

Librarians as Leaders: Campus, Community, State, and National
Renu Khator, Chancellor — UH System

President

University of Houston

Wrap-up

Dana Rooks, Dean of Libraries
University of Houston

Reception
Elizabeth D. Rockwell Pavilion

Buffet Supper
Elizabeth D. Rockwell Pavilion

Return to Westin Oaks, Houston

Wednesday, March 21, 2012

7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10: 30a.m.

Continental Breakfast — Continental Room
Site Visit Review and Framing the Day

Mark A. Puente, Director of Diversity and Leadership Programs
Association of Research Libraries

Break

All Things E! Library and Campus Engagement in E-Research,
Data Preservation, and Curation

James Mullins, University Librarian and Dean
Purdue University Libraries

Colleen Lyon, Digital Repository Librarian
University of Texas Libraries
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12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Lunch - Executive Room

Developing a Vital 21* Century Research Library Workforce —
Continental Room

John Lehner, Associate Dean for Personnel, Planning, and Systems
University of Houston Libraries

Spencer Keralis, Council on Library and Information Resources (CLIR)
Post-Doctoral Fellow

University of North Texas Libraries

Break

The Archival Endeavor : Special Collections and Archives in the
Age of Digital Research

T-Kay Sangwand, Human Rights Archivist, Human Rights
Documentation Initiative

University of Texas at Austin Libraries

Dr. Carolina Villarroel, Brown Foundation Director of Research
Recovering the U.S. Hispanic Literary Project

University of Houston

Lorraine Stuart, Archives Director
Museum of Fine Arts, Houston

Micro-Break
Leadership and Transformation

DeEtta Jones, Principal
DeEtta Jones and Associates, LLC

Mark A. Puente, Director of Diversity and Leadership Programs
Association of Research Libraries

Judy Ruttenberg, Program Director for Transforming Research Libraries
Association of Research Libraries

Break and Preparation for Dinner

Group dinner — Continental Room

Thursday March 22, 2012

8:00 a.m.

Breakfast and Community Reflections — Continental Room
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9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Review of Kouzes and Posner LPI

DeEtta Jones, Principal
DeEtta Jones and Associates, LLC

Mark A. Puente, Director of Diversity and Leadership Programs
Association of Research Libraries

Break*

LPI, Continued

Lunch and Small group work — Executive Room
LPI, Conclusion — Continental Room
Micro-Break”

Power and Influence

DeEtta Jones, Principal
DeEtta Jones and Associates, LLC

Break

The Way Forward: Planning for and Executing Your Next
Professional Transition

Meet in hotel lobby

Group Dinner (tentative)

* Break timing may shift as the day progresses

Friday, March 23,2012

7:30 a.m. Breakfast — Executive Room

8:30 a.m. Community Reflections — Continental Room

9:30 p.m. The Library in the Campus Scholarly Communication Eco-
System: The Director’s View
Lorraine Haricombe, Dean and University Librarian
University of Kansas Libraries

10:30 am.  Break
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11:00 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Scholarly Communication From the Front Lines: the Manager’s
View

Mark McFarland, Head — Texas Digital Libraries
University of Texas at Austin

Gail Clement, Associate Professor & Head, Digital Services & Scholarly
Communications
Texas A & M University Libraries

Lunch - Executive Room

Cool Tools: New Models and Modes for Scholarly Publishing in
the Digital Age — Continental Room

Lisa Spiro, Director
NITLE Labs, National Institute for Technology in Liberal Education

Micro-break

The Role of Associations in the Scholarly Communication Eco-
System, or “I Have to Know What to Be Able to Lead?”

Julia Blixrud, Assistant Executive Director — Scholarly Communication
Association of Research Libraries

The Informed Leader: How Can I Possibly Be an Expert About
Everything?

Final Reflections and Planning for Remainder of the Fellowship
Break
Meet in lobby

Closing Dinner
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